

# Were you impacted by Tropical Storm Ida?



**Disaster Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (D-SNAP)** provides food assistance benefits to individuals and families not enrolled in SNAP who live in certain municipalities affected by Tropical Storm Ida.

## HOW DO I KNOW IF I'M ELIGIBLE?

To be eligible for D-SNAP, for the month of September you must:

- Have been living in one of the listed municipalities on September 1, 2021
- Have disaster-related expenses
- Not already receive SNAP benefits
- Have income and resources below the maximum limit for the number of people in your household

For a household of three, the income limit is **\$3,919**.

*Income limit is net income received in September 2021 added to liquid resources, such as bank accounts.*

## HOW DO I SIGN UP FOR D-SNAP?

Apply in person at your board of social services during business hours from November 15-19.

Locations and hours can be found on the "Using Your Benefits" page of [www.njsnap.gov](http://www.njsnap.gov).

When applying for D-SNAP, you will need to show:

- Photo ID or two documents that verify your identity
- Proof of residency as of September 1, 2021. This can include: utility bills, tax bills, insurance policy, driver's license or other official documents to establish your home address

*You may be asked to verify your household composition, disaster-related expenses and income and resources.*

## UNION COUNTY ELIGIBLE MUNICIPALITIES

Clark, Cranford, Elizabeth, Hillside, Linden, Plainfield, Rahway, Roselle, Roselle Park, Scotch Plains, Springfield, Union, Westfield

## HOW MUCH WILL I RECEIVE IN BENEFITS?

Eligible households will receive a one-month food assistance benefit on an **Electronic Benefits Transfer (EBT)** card. The amount depends on the number of people in your household.

Household Size	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Each Additional
Benefit Amount	\$234	\$430	\$616	\$782	\$929	\$1,114	\$1,232	\$1,408	+ \$176
Income Limit	\$2,625	\$3,410	\$3,919	\$4,619	\$5,090	\$5,685	\$6,120	\$6,553	+ \$433